
~. TAX. Acco4lllJl'051OIiRi [1010© 

Petition for Administrative Variance 
to the Zoning Commission,er of Baltimore County 

. for the proper~y located at: d-" 'k' INGrG 'r~Ac;C; 
which is presently zonedDre S. S 

This Petition shall be filed with'the Department of Permits and Deveiopment Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petiti?n for a Variance from Section(s) '/8C 't ~ 43:zA ~ c" l E:j ~ . . 

j~:J)~~r7W~~;?05~:T~~lli:IJtrNif~/~I~y;y:;nr;9~f:~J>5~;;:-
S~-r~K It-J L-rf;U Of-rJ.te leEcQUiRtU> IN -r1tt;.61t/& of« R:eAR YARDt'1lmtA 
10FT. j)l$TANC;&' 11z0Nl TH.£ PtzoprazTl' L.IN G f<e-Sp6CTlvr;:;Lj. . 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form, 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations, 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County, 


IrNe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that IIwe are the legal owner{s) of the property which 

. IS the subject of this Petition. , .' . .'. _ 

Co;'tract Purchaser/Lessee:,·: J/~\i'~\:~;: ~! 
.. /N'~~~ 

. 

I 
\ 

Signature 

Address . Telephone No, 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Nam~~··.· I 
t c) '. (0)<4-'}3 I 4L(j ~,13~r02J> 

. Address ,~ ,Telephone No. Addren~ Ovt;frrr--/nj) ,:i?/ilj.~~Z N~, 
City State Zip Code City :;:State ' " _ , Zfp Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissjor;Jer of BaltimpreCounty, 
this day of . , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public,hearing, advertised, aS,required by the zoning 
regulationsofBaltimoreCountyandthatthep~operty,bereposted, " '," '"'' , /,' '" '" .,' ,

I . , . 

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

Reviewed By ft :J?u.~ Date' () I 'oto IZOO ~CASE NO. 

REV 10125101 Esti'mated Posting Date O( /1, B/Oi - Oz.!02..("4 

http:Of-rJ.te


--
./ 

Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
! ,,',:,.: ~ ..: \~. !. I,' :,..: '. .: ': ~.., .' - \ :. '.' : " . . , • ­

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury· to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s)' is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto ..... . 

··That the Affia~t(S) does/dopresentiy reside at ~ 1~.ln~ plll~
Addp:S. ... .l:W .. Yh]) .. dl)~ . 
City ~. State . . Zip Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above ~ddress (indicate harc!ship or practical difficulty):. . 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. 

$<V'~~ . 
S'g",,",e. ~ Signature

* JN~CJo. ~J,ck (Name.-Type or Print •.. • Name - Type or Print 1 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this L'\.~day of Dc ~~. ,~~ ,before me, a Notary Public of the State 
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 

.. ·~t<..~"' 

. the 'Affiant s) herein,:-personally known or s tisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s) . 

. ', '\.. 

AS W~Tt-,jESS my h9~dand Notarial Seal 

.. 

.' . ~-.~......::
'.. .~., 

Notary Public / 


My Commission Expires .. I 
I
II 

I 
f?-o 10 


REV 10125101 



..' ,},~ " ' '_ I'J" i'J' e' 

,;' A:ffidavit:~in SiIpp6rt~'of:Administtati\re Variance 

~:rrTt~iJ\~J~J! ~;T:~rntrtrr~t~' '~~·U·1"~,fr~fr7;:(i.:·{";·l1r~·>t:. } ;.;j<i~]':;'.~.' .. ':;~'1: '\,{; . _ ~.~ ,~,7'+'-",: 

Theundersignea hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of, Baltitjiqteqo\.lnty. as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant{s) and thaf'~ffiabt(s) is/are 
competent to'testify thereto in the event that a:pul;llic}hearing i~ ,~cl'J~duled,in the future with regard thereto: : '''i');': -,' ­

That the Affja~t(S) doe~/do'pre§-e6'tIYr~side~t' ,'" d2.. - Ii'. -I "n~ pillC-L-
Address ~ , -. ~ 

ci?;'eH7;r'~~£ "';7U~i~COde 
. , " ,.. " ":.,.,,, 

That b(3sed upon personi31 ~nowleQge; the following are th,e f(3cts upon which IIwe base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate han;tship Or practical difficlllty): 

: 'i· - . 

.i 

:\ .~, 

""'\ - - ," ..... , 

That the Affiant(s) ClcK(lOw!edge(s) that.,if ~JorrJ,al demand is filed . Affiant(s ) will be required to p~y' a' t~postingand
advertising fee and m~y tJere-quih~d topro\tide~aqditional information. - _ - __ - - - , 

Signa.ture 

STATE OF MA~YkAND,~.cOI;JNT~ OFBALTI!VIO~E, to wit: 

I HEREBYCE.~;~~~·,~~~;s" LI\,~daY~f"n;~c.r - - ,~~. before me.Cl Notary Public;f the State 
ofMaryland; in-and forthe CountY'afCiresaid,per~gr;~Jry appeared 

¥ " '\-" ., ,"~"<...~" , 

the'Affiant s)hereiri."personally knownor s tisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). 


\ .. ',- "" 

.:~tt' .; 'I, \,i) \" ,'), 

' 

'fh·:;: :.,' . 


·~;7;~:~~~~~;~~~~i('{T~~~~~;~:~~:~:~,:~~~<3.rir:I/?~~I;{ "c '. 
,,'.' ',,'. 

" ",. :~'''';; ..-jo ,,' 

"\,··'!':':-:r":~i1: \h.'" :.·'~I'f'7,':'1, ~:;, ,:'~>:.~:;,.~" "';7 .,' 

Notary Public _ J . / - . 

My Commission Expires l II /';)...-O/D
I I 

REV 101251Q1 :". 



Facts and consideration for #2 Kings Place, Administrative Variance 

Variance requested to permit the use of two existing parking spaces for the proposed 
assisted living facility in lieu of constructing two (2) required additional parking spaces 
in the rear yard. 

The proposed Assisted Living Facility (four beds) requires two (2) parking spaces to be 
on the side or rear yard of the dwelling with a ten (10) feet distance from the property 
line. One of these two existing parking spaces is in the front yard of the dwelling and 
bpth spaces are four (4) feet from the property line on the side abutting Kings Place. On 
the same side of Kings Place, the nearest property is house number #4 in the south. 

The two existing parking spaces were constructed in their present locations when Kings 
. Place Subdivision was developed per the approved plan and permits in the 1990's. 

Similar parking spaces were constructed throughout the entire Kings Place Development 
(a total of eight houses). . 

To permit the use oft~o existing parking spaces without creating two other parking 
spaces in the rear yard will require no physical changes of the property as well as to the 
overall appearance of the development and the neighborhood. In addition, there will not 
require further curb cut and disturbance to the existing sidewalk pattern. 

The rear yard is better kept to meet the open space requirement for the proposed assisted 
Iiving facility and used to maintain a comfortable separation rather than putting in two (2) 
required parking spaces to create hardship and eyesore to the adjoining property owners. 



... 


Zoning Description for 2 Kings Place, Perry Hall, MD 21128 

Beginning at a point on the south side of eastJoppa Road which is 60 feet 
wide at the distance of 250 feet, east of the center line of the nearest 
improved intersecting street Snyder Lane which is 30 feet wide. Being lot# 
2, in the subdivision of King's Place as recorded in Baltimore County Plat· 
Book # 55, Folio # 136, containing 6,163 square feet. Also known as # 2 
Kings Place and located in the 11th Election District, 5th Councilmanic 
District. 

~oo~- () I B~-A 








MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, DIrector 
County Executive ' F b 2 ,..{Xpft/'lment ofPer'milS and 

e ruary ,'ElJ-l.Hopment Management 

Valencia Gaddy 
2 Kings Place 
Perry Hall, MD 21128 

Dear Ms. Gaddy: 

RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number: 2009-0183-A 

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that your administrative posting 
procedure has been superceded by a timely public hearing demand on January 29, 
2009 concerning the above, proposed adrninistrative procedure. 

The hearing has been scheduled, and the notice of public hearing indicating the 
date, time and location of the hearing is attached. This notice will also contain the date 
that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information. 

The property must be advertised with the hearing date, time and location. This 
notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be billed directly by 
Patuxent Publishing for this. 

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to 
contact Aaron Tsui at 410-887-3391. ' 

~~e~r:;iW9-
W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor 
Zoning Review 

WCR:klm 

C: Suzanne Foster, P.O. Box 473, Monkton 21111 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room III ITowson, Maryland 21204 IPhone 410-887-3391 IFax 410-887-3048 


. www.baltimorecountymd.gov . 


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


FORMAL DEMAND 

FORMAL 

FORBEARING 

~CASENUMBER: ________________ 

Address: _____________ 

Petitioner(s): ____________ 

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 

!/We Name _Type or Print 

( ) Legal, Owner OR () Resident of 

Address 


.ity State Zip Code 


Telephone Number 

which is located approximately feet from the 
property, which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby 
formally demand that a public hearing be set in this matter. 
ATTACHED IS THE RE.QutRED PROCESSING fEE fOR THIS 

DEMAND. 

DEMAND 

FORBEARING 

CASE NUMBER: A(X)5-6'%"3- A 
Address: =<. Kmj(" fbc.e, lic) t\lt,Y"\p ,,\\~~ 
Petitioner(s): \7q\t'1(.\q G-l{44) 

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 

!@c, \)ctvJ n-'Tc..-'" CC\~~ Se.e CQ\tl{t",J L-,St ~V\C\~~ 
Name - Type or Print 

('I Legal Owner OR () Resident of 

\ '(\\I\~ ~\qte..
Address J 

~eAe", \\C\.\ \ fY\'0 2., \ J$ 
CTfy- J State Zip Code 

l{lD.. )..\{v- 0\:lS (tt) L{ \0" ?S-J- 'I" (u) 
Telephone Number 

which is located approximately le-S!> ~<1~ Joo feet from the 
property, which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby 
formally demand that a public hearing be set in this matter, 

ATTACHED {S THE RE.QutREU PROCE.SSLNG fEE. fOR THIS DEMAND. 

Sjgn"~ ~ U. l/J~L~4Signature Date 



. 
'. 

, 

, 

, 
, Haarlng: Wednesday; March 4, 2009 lit 2:00 p.m. In Room 
, 104, Jellerson Building; 105 West Chesapeake Averiue, Tow-, 

80n21204, ",:. " '~,"', .". ". ',' 

i WilUAM,J.RWISEMAN,:111 ','!, ',.' .'\ ,', 
ZonlngGomm!ssloner for Baltimore County" . , " .. ",:. 

: ' NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped: Accessible; for special 
accommodailons Please Contict the Zoning Commlsslon.er.s Of­
fice at (41 0)887-43~6, " r . : .', '. 

, , (2) For Information concerning the File and/or. Hearing, Contact 
the Zoning Review Office at (410)'887-3391:,'·. . ' 
'21204 February 12 .' , . ' " .. : ", .. 194232 . " '>_~ _-"-_~'_.~' ,x." _~ ________ ~':';'; __wm~" 

, ,\ ; " 
NOTICE OF.'ZONING HEARING. , ..'.,.", . 

, • • I.. " • \ . 

: The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authOrity of 
the Zoning 'Act'lind Regulations of Baltimore County' will hold a' 
public hearing' In Towson, Maryland on iheproperty' Identified 
herein as follows: " ", ,''' .... >: ";'" ':" ',' , , 
.,: Case: il20D9·D183·A ,,' '\,,' ",," . , ':1 

, 2 Kings Place ': > ' , I . .' "", I 
'. S/sideof'E::JopP,ll Road, 250 feet east of ceryterline of sny~r·. 
" Lane,. , .' r 

11th Election District ,5th Councilmanic .Dlstrlct 
legal Owner(s): Valencia Gaddy,':" .:, ',.' c , 

Variance: to permit two existing parking spaces In the front and' 
side yard ,fpr;'a'propos~d assisted Jiving f~clllty, \,!I.th a4 feet side 
setback In lieu of the requlre!i In the side or rear yard with ~.1 0 
feet distance from.the property line respectively, ' 

CERTIFICATE OF ,PUBUCATION 


____--=~:::..l...!II_=~-I-[_,20Qi 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published 

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md., 

once in each of_...L_s~sive weeks, the first publication appearing 

on 

~ The Jeffersonian 

o Arbutus Times 

o Catonsville Times 

o Towson Times 

o Owings Mills Times 

o NE Booster/Reporter 

o North County News 

LEGAL ADVERTISING 




• 

F'~OTiCE;OF-~~1 
I ZONIN~:HEARING ; 

• 

CERTIFICATE OF PUBliCATION 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published 

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md., 

once in each of _.l..-_s~ssive weeks, the first publication appearing 

on _3=.1..-12--Lt.f-t-I_,2o~ 

~ The Jeffersonian 

o Arbutus Times 

o Catonsville Times 

o Towson Times 

o Owings Mills Times 

o NE Booster/Reporter 

o North County News 

, 

LEGAL ADVERTISING 


, 

, 

) 

, , 


The Zoning' commls~ioneri 
of Baltimore county, by au- I 
thority of the Zoning' Act, 

·and Regulations' of. Balti, I 
more county will hold.a ' 
public hearing ,In Towson, '1 

,Maryland on the property 'J 
, identified herein as follows: I 
Case: H 2009·0183·A 
2 Kings Place I 
S/slde of E Joppa Road, 250 
feet east of' centerline, of .J 

" snyder Lane ' .' \ I 
11 th Election District. 'I 

5th' Councilmanic District· I 

legal OWner(s): valencia,1 
Gaddy . " , 
Var1ance:, to permit two ex· • 
isting-parking spaces in the ' 
front and side yard for a 
proposed assisted living fa­
cility, with a 4,feet side'set­
back in -lieu of the required 
in the side of rear yard with 

,a 10 feet distance from the 
property line. respectively, 
Hearing: wednesdaY"1 
Apr11 8, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. 
In ROom 106; County Of':1 
flee Building. 111 west I 
Chesapeake Avenue, ' 
Towson 21204. " ~ 
WILLIAM J, WISEMAN, III', ".• 
Zoning. Commissioner for' 
Baltimore county _'" 

, NOTES: (1) Hearings are I 
'Han,dic8Pped , . Accessible; I 
for special accommoda­
tions Please Contect the 
zoning Commissio~er.s 9f- .I 
lice at (410) 887·4386. 
, (2) For informetion' con· 
ceming the File: andlor; 
Hearing, Contact the .zoning 
Review Office.at (410) 887: 

·3391 .• 
JT 31756 Mar.'24 197160 

http:Office.at


• 
TO: 	 PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 

Thursday, February 12, 2009 Issue - Jeffersonian 

Please forward billing to: 
Valencia Gaddy 410-248:.0127 
2 Kings Place 
Perry Hall, MD 21128 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
of Baltimore, County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified 
herein as follows: . 

CASE NUMBER: 2009-0183-A 
2 Kings Place 
S/side of E. Joppa Road, 250 feet east of centerline of Snyder Lane 
11 th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District . . 
Legal Owners: Valencia Gaddy 

Variance to permit two existing parking spaces in the front and side yard for a proposed 
assisted living facility, with a 4 feet side setback in lieu of the required in the side or rear yard 
with a 10 feet distance from the property line respectively, 

Hearing: Wednesday, March 4,2009 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 104, Jefferson Building, 

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III 
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

NOTES: (1) 	 HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S 
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. 

(2) 	 FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE ANDIOR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 

1 5 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 



BAr 

• 
MAR Y LAN. D 

February 2, 2009 
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
County Executive Departmen/o! Permits and 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Development Management 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified 
herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2009-0183-A 
2 Kings Place 
S/side of E. Joppa Road, 250 feet east of centerline of Snyder Lane 

11 th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District 

Legal Owners: Valencia Gaddy 

Variance to permit two existing parking spaces in the front and side yard for a proposed assisted 
living facility, with a 4 feet side setback in lieu of the required in the side or rear yard with a 10 
feet distance from the property line respectively. 

Hearing: Wednesday, March 4, 2009 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 104, Jefferson Building, 

~~~~:e:eake Avenue. Towson 21204 

Timothy Kotroco 

Director 


TK:klm 

C! Valencia Gaddy, 2 Kings Place, Perry Hall 211281- ,
Stlzanne Foster, P.O. Box473, Monkton 21111 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY,FEBRUARY 14, 2009 

(2) . HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE 
AT 410-887-4386. 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 

Zoning Review I Cciunty Office Building 

III West Chesapeake Avenue, Room III 1 Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 


www.baltimorecountymd.gov 


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


• 
MARYLAND 

March 4, 2009 
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
County Executive. . 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING o;::~~;;::n1;;::;~:e:~ 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified 

. herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2009-0183-A 
2 Kings Place 

S/side of E. Joppa Road, 250 feet east of centerline of Snyder Lane 

11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District 

Legal Owners: Valencia Gaddy 


Variance to permit two existing parking spaces in the front and side yard for a ,Proposed assisted 
living facility, with a 4 feet side setback in lieu of the required in the side or rear yard with a 10 
feet distance from the property line respectively. 

, . 

Hearing: Wednesday, April 8, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building, 

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 


~v4 ~to~ 
Timothy Kotroco . 

Director 


TK:klm 

. C: Valencia Gaddy, 2 Kings Place, Perry Hall 21128 
Suzanne Foster, P.O. Box 473, Monkton 21111 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN . 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, MARCH 24, 2009 

(2) 	HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE 
AT 410-887-4386. 

(3) 	FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING. CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 

Zoning Review 1 County Office Building 

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room J II 1Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-33911 Fax 410-887-3048 


www.baltimorecountymd.gov 


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


BALTIMORE COUNTY D¥TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEViOPMENT MANAGEMENT 

" .,..- ZONING REVIEW " " 


, 	 , 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2009-1 () [' 33 I-A Address ,2- klNGrS pLACE. 

Contact Person: 	 Phone Number: 410-887-3391AMoN "-sal­
'I 	 Planner. Please Print Your Name ~ I 'I Gl 1,." '" J'h. ....,. ).A ...... I..... . 

Filing Date: OI/00L2001 . Posting D.ate: ~01 Closing Date: ~OO7 
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance' should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1.' 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. 'Any 

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 

is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 

date. 


2. 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

, 	 , 

3. 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
cpmmissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief;. or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually 

'- within 10 days of the clOSing date if all County agencies' comments are received, as to 
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4. 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwc;Hded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 2009,.1 018:3 I-A . Address 2. kINt;r~ PkA-Cb i 1Ylj) 1.,/120 
Petitioner's Name VAL&NG/A C-rADD'f 	 Telephone itIO-24-f:;>-O 1'2:7 
Posting Date: 	 Closing Dat~: 

Wording for Sign: To Permit -rWO(z.) cXI5T/Nq- PARKINet !)PAC&~ IN rite ~ONT 
AN}) SL1>E 'tAR-V £~ ,A J?~ro5t?;-.D ASGI?ie-..D t..IV1Nct "fAcILITy] wITH'A 4 F-r: 
&LDE 'SETlSACI< iN l.J £;01 Of me r<~UiR&D IIV TJ..tE::- GIDE oR. RE:AR YA-R.D 
ivr(trA '/O -PI. 1I1$tANCE: ~/y\ -,-HE. f1Z.o'p~j LINE~e;;pt?G1JVE;L>1· 

WCR - Revised 7/7/08 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
. ZONING REVIEW 



MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
County Executive Department of Permits and 

,Development Management 

February 26, 2009 
Valencia Gaddy 
2 King PI. 
Perry Hall, MD 21128 

Dear: Valencia Gaddy 

RE: Case Numb«r 2009-0183-A, 2 King PI. 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 06, 2009. This letter is 
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has revi~wed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any qu~stioris, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

( 

vt,VCJ.°W~ 
W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCR:lnw 

Enclosures 

c: 	 People's. Counsel 
, Suzanne Foster; P.O. Box 473; Monkton, MD 21111 

Zoning Review ICounty Office Building 

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 1Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-3391 1Fax 410-887-3048 


www.baltimorecountymd.gov 


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: February 6, 2009 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

FROM: 	 Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office of Planning 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 09-183- Administrative Variance 

The Office ofPlanning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Donnell Zeigler in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. 

Prepared By'~.A"..9.~f---:!~I----lAf#.I.~~---­
CM/LL 

W:\DEVRE V\zAC\9-183.doc 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND jvLVl\~d-
Inter-Office Correspondence 

f RECEIVED 

JAN 302009 

ZONING COMMISSIONER 


TO: Timothy M. Kotroco 

FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination 

DATE: January 30, 2009 

SUBJECT: Zoning Item 
Address 

# 09-183-A 
2 Kings Place 
(Gaddy Property) 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 19,2009 

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no 
comments on the above-referenced zoning item. 

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers 
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item: 

Additional Comments: 

Reviewer: JWL Date: 1130109 

S:\Devcoord\1 ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2009\zAC 09-183-A 2 Kings Place.doc 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND· 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Tjmothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department of Permits & 
Development Management . 

DATE: January 26, 2009 

FROM: Dennis A. Ke1?lttdy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review . 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For January 26, 2009 
Item Nos. 2009-0035, o128als§) 0184, 
0186,0187,0188, and 0189 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning 
items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN:lrk 
cc: File 

ZAC·012609 ·NO COMMENTS 



BALTI 

MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. JOHN J. HOHMAN, Chief 
CQunty Executive Fire Department 

county Off Building, Room 111 January 26,2009 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners 

Distribution Meeting Of: January 19, 2009 

Item Numbers 0035, 0128,t@II~II' 0184,0185,0186,0187,0188,0189 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have ewed by 
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and to be 
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. 

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. 

Roland P Bosley Jr. 
Marshal's Office 

410-887 4881 (C)443-829-2946 
MS-1102F 

cc: File 

700 East Joppa Road ITowson, Maryland 21286-5500 I Phone 410-887-4500 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Martin O'Malley, Governor I 

I
John D. Porcari, Secretary 


Anthony G. Brown, LI. Governor Neil 1. Pedersen, Administrator
StateWghway

Administration 

Maryland Department of Transportation 

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Office of Item No 200~-DI£3"'~ 
Permits and Development Management f \(,.~u''3 t'~E 
County Office Building, Room 109 G A.:~1)"'( ?~cz:\"(
Towson, Maryland 21204 4 ~\-.)\e.TC'tAoT\\lE. V-""t2.t..A.t<lt ~ 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval ofItem No.l00~-O\€>o-A. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(mbailey@sha.state.md.us). 

Very truly yours, 

~t~~~~ief 
t1i. 	 Engineering Access Permits 

Division 

SDFIMB 

My telephone number/toll-free number is __________ 

Maryland Relay Service/or Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 


Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street . Baltimore, Maryland 21202 . Phone: 410.545.0300 • www.maryiandroads.com 


http:www.maryiandroads.com
mailto:mbailey@sha.state.md.us


. DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

March 4, 2009 

To The File 

Thomas H. Bostwick 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

Case No. 2009-0183-A Valencia Gaddy 

The above-referenced case was scheduled for a hearing on Wednesday, March 
4,2009 at 2:00 PM. A review of the case file and a telephone conversation with 
the Petitioner's representative confirmed that the required posting for the hearing 
was not done. 

I did not open the hearing or take any testimony. The Petitioner is to contact 
Kristen Matthews to have the matter rescheduled in the normal course. This 
matter can be assigned to either Bill Wiseman or Tom Bostwick once the public 
hearing is rescheduled. The property shall be posted and re-advertised at the 
Petitioner's expense. 

Keith Truffer, Esquire who represents adjacent neighbors shall be contacted to 
ensure that he is available for the next hearing. Please ensure that the person 
who filed the Formal Demand for Hearing is notified of the new hearing date as 
well as the individuals whose names appear on the citizen's sign-in sheet. 

The case file is being returned to the Department of Permits and Development 
Management. 

Attachment 

c: Kristen Matthews, Zoning review Office 



Valencia Gaddy and Fred Gaddy Jr. 

2 Kings Place 

Perry Hall MD 21128 


Keith Truffer, Esquire 

102 West Pennsylvania Avenue 

Suite 600 

Towson MD 21204 


Perry Hall Improvement Association 

PO Box 606 

Perry Hall MD 21128 


Sandra E Storey 

4 Kings Place 

Perry Hall MD 21128 


John D. and Mercedes Cathey 

5 Kings Place 

Perry Hall MD 21128 




From: Patricia Zook 
To: Matthews, Kristen 
Date: 3/5/2009 10:08:24 AM 
Subject: Case No. 2009-0183-A Valencia Gaddy 

Kristen ­

Please see the attached memorandum to the file. 

PattiZook 
Baltimore County 
Office of the Zoning Commissioner 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 
Towson MD 21204 

410-887-3868 

pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov 

mailto:pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov
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January 28,2009 

Via Hand Delivery 

Mr. William J. Wiseman, III 
Zoning COmmissIoner 
Zoning Review Office 
III West Chesapeake Avenue 
Room 11'1 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Re: Case No. 2009-0183-A 
Subject Property: 2 Kings Place, Perry Hall, MD 21128 
Petitioner: Valencia Gaddy 
Requested Administrative Variance from §432A.1.C.1-2 B.C.Z.R 

Dear Mr. Wiseman: 

Pursuant to §32-3-303(b)(I) of the Baltimore County Code, enclosed kindly find a 
Demand for PubliC Hearing with regard to the above-referenced case. The Demand for 
Public Hearing has been signed by owners and/or occupants who reside within 1,000 feet 
of 2 Kings' Place, Perry Hall, Maryland 21128. We object to the requested 
administrative variance. We are unaware of any owner and/or occupant residing in the 
Kings Place Subdivision (other than the petitioner) who supports the requested variance. 
If you have any questions regarding our Demand for Public Hearing, please feel free to 
contact me at 410-248-0125 (home) or 410-752-6166 (work). Thank you. 

?~~rJt-
C. Drew Fritch 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 9 2009 

•....••.•......... 
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MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
THOMAS H. BOSTWICKCounty Executive 

Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
March 30, 2009 

VALENCIA GADDY 
2 KINGS PLACE 
PERRY HALL MD 21128 

Re: Petition for Variance 
Case No. 2009-0183-A 
Property: 2 Kings Place 

Dear Ms. Gaddy: 

As you are aware, the above-referenced matter was originally filed by you as a 
Petition for Administrative Variance wherein you requested relief from Section 432A.1.C.1 
and .2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit two existing parking spaces, in 
the front and side yard in lieu of the required side or rear yard, and with a four foot side yard 
setback in lieu of the minimum 10 foot distance from the property line for a proposed assisted 
living facility. ' 

As a result of a Formal Demand for Hearing filed by interested neighbors, the case 
was scheduled for a public hearing on March 4, 2009 at 2:00 PM in Room .104 of The 
Jefferson Building located at 105 West Chesapeake Avenue in Towson. As you mayor may 
not have been aware at that time, as part of scheduling the public hearing, you were required 
at your expense to ensure that the property was posted with a sign notifying neighbors and 
interested persons of the hearing at least 15 days prior to the date of the hearing; As you 
know, the posting did not take place and the matter was postponed. You were informed after 
the last hearing exactly what steps were needed to post the property. The case has now been 
rescheduled forApril 8, 2009 at 9:00 AM in Room 106 of the County Office Building located 
at 111 West Chesapeake Avenue. 

The reason for this letter is that it has come to my attention that once again, this 
property has not been properly posted. In reviewing the file, there is a letter dated March 21, 
2009 from Linda O'Keefe, your original sign poster for the Administrative Varfance request. 
The letter indicates that she was requested by you to post the sign for the upcoming hearing 
on April 8th. However, Ms. O'Keefe indicates that an invoice for the original posting has not 
been paid by you, and further, indicates that she will not post a sign for this matter unless she 
.is paid. It is my understanding that the property has in fact not been posted. 

Jefferson Building I 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 1031 Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410·&&7·3&6& IFax 410.&&7-346& 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


• • 
VALENCIA GADDY 
March 302009 
Page 2 

Based on the above, please be advised that this matter will not proceed on April 8th at 
9:00 AM. It appears based on the information contained in the case file that you have not 
pursued this matter in a proper fashion, in particular with the appropriate and required sign 
posting. As such, this case will not proceed unless the property is properly and timely posted. 
In addition, you are also advised that your failure to pursue this matter in a timely manner 
may result in your Petition being dismissed. In the future, please contact Kristen Matthews in 
the Zoning Review Office at (410) 887-3391 to reschedule this matter. In addition, it is your 
responsibility to ensure the property is posted in advance of the next hearing date. 

Sincerely, 

··~iI~ 

OT~O~AS~~K 


Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 

c: 	 Suzanne Foster, PO Box 473, Monkton MD 21111 
Keith Truffer, Esquire, 102 West Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 600, Towson MD 21204 
C. Drew Fritch, 1 Kings Place, Perry Hall MD 21128 

Perry Halllmprovement Association, PO Box 606, Perry Hall MD 21128 

Sandra E Storey, 4 Kings Place, Perry Hall MD 21128 

John D. and Mercedes Cathey, 5 Kings Place, Perry Hall MD 21128 




From: Thomas Bostwick 
To: Weimer, Linda 
Date: 03/27/0911:04:00 AM 
Subject: Re: 2009-0183-A 

Ms. Weimer, 

In response to your below email, I just reviewed the above-referenced file pertaining to the Valencia 
Gaddy property located at 2 Kings Place in Perry Hall -- and the re-scheduling of the hearing from the 
March 4th date to the current April 8, 2009 hearing date at 9:00 AM in Room 106 of the County Office 
Building. 

It appears you are correct that the sign posting for this hearing has NOT been done yet again. In 
reviewing the file, there is a letter dated March 21, 2009 from Linda O'Keefe, the person who originally 
posted the sign on January 18, 2009 for Ms. Gaddy for the Administrative Variance request. She was 
requested by Ms. Gaddy to post the sign for the upcoming hearing on April 8th. In her letter, Ms. O'Keefe 
indicates that an invoice for the original posting has not been paid by Ms. Gaddy, and that Ms. O'Keefe will 
not post a sign for this matter unless she is paid. This seems to jibe with the information in your email that 

. you drove by the property on March 25th and saw no sign. 

It appears the upshot of all of this is that the property has not been properly posted and will not proceed on 
April 8, 2009. I have copied the Protestant's attorney, Mr. Truffer, on this email. My intention at this point 
is to send a letter to the Petitioner informing her of the above and adviSing that the case will not proceed 
unless the property is properly posted, and that if this matter continues to be handled haphazardly, it may 
be dismissed. I will also send a copy to the persons that were present at the last hearing to advise them 
of the situation. 

Let me know if you have any questions or comments. Thank you. 

Thomas H. Bostwick 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
Phone: (410) 887-3868 
Fax: (410) 887-3468 

»> "Weimer, Linda" <Iweimer@patuxent.com> 03/26/094:00 PM >>> 

Tom-

I'm the reporter who attended the March 4 hearing on this issue. Was postponed because new sign not 
posted after neighbors requested a hearing. 

Learned from K Matthews (had to visit in person because her line is constatnly busy) that new date is Wed 
April 8 at 9 am. Deadline for posting sign was Tues Mar 24. 

I drove past the property yesterday, Mar 25, drove past it slowly twice and could see NO SIGN. 

What does this mean? 

Will both parties have to show up on the scheduled date in order for you to postpone it again? Or is there 
a limit to number of times petitioners can foul up like this? 

If the petitioner has changed their mind, dropped request, did they notify you? 

mailto:Iweimer@patuxent.com


Isn.t someone supposed to take a photo of the sign? Where would that photo be right now, assuming 
there is one? . 

Am frustrated because lawyer for opponents is out of town, and I can't find phone #s for either party. I'd 
like to write an advance on this, and my deadline is tomorrow at noon. 

Thanks for (I hope) your help. 

Linda G. Weimer 
Reporter NE Booster 
410-730-3990 x3439 
Home- 410-563-041 5 

cc: ktruffer@rmmr.com 

mailto:ktruffer@rmmr.com
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Patricia Zook - Case 2009-0183-A - hearing is Wednesday March 4 

From: Patricia Zook 
To: Matthews, Kristen; Williams, LaShenda 
Date: 3/3/2009 2:19 PM 
Subject: Case 2009-0183-A - hearing is Wednesday March 4 
CC: Bostwick,Thomas 

Ladies ­

In reviewing the file, I do not see the posting certification for tomorrow's hearing. The posting certification 
was provided for the administrative closing date, but not the hearing on Wednesday, March 4. The Notice of 
Zoning Hearing form says at the bottom in bold: "The petitioner must have the zoning notice sign posted by 
an approved poster on the property by Saturday. February 14.2009." 

Was it the Petitioner's duty to post the property for the March 4 hearing? Or as in some cases, was it the 
County's duty to post the property? If the County was to post, who did the posting? 

CASE NUMBER: 2009-0183-A FORMAL DEMAND 
2 Kings Place 
Localion: S side of East Joppa Road, 250 feel E of tne ell of Snyder Lane, 
11th Election District, 5th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owner: Valencia 'Gaddy 
Closing Date: 2/2/2009 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE to permit 2 existing parking spaces in the front and side yard for a proposed assisted lilling facility, with a 4 feet side setback in lieu of the 
required in the side or rear yard with a 10-feet distance fron the property line respectillely, ' 

PatliZook 
Baltimore County 
Office of the Zoning Commissioner 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 
Towson MD 21204 
410-887 -3868 
pzo()k@baltiITlQrecountymd.g()v 

3/3/2009file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW}00002.HTM 

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW}00002.HTM
mailto:pzo()k@baltiITlQrecountymd.g()v
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MARCH 21, 2009 

TO : LENelA GADDY 

FRO LINDA O'KEEFE 


YO I CONTRACTED ME TO POST A SIGN FOR U 
IN JA UARY 2009 FOR AN ADMINISTRATIVE 
VARIA CE, CASE # 2009-0183-A. WHICH I DID AN 
COM~ lED WITH ALL NECCESSARY GOVERNME 
REQU1~REMENTS. I SENT YOU AN INVOICE THAT I 
WAS " EVER PAID. YOU CONTACTED) ME TO PO 

FOR . HEARING FOR APRIL 8, 2009. YOU SAID Y 

WEN ;'TO A HEARING AND WAS TOLD YOU NEE 


. ANOT ER SIGN FOR A HEARING THAT YOU 
NEGL CTED TO PURSUE, SO IT WAS POSTPONE' . 
AT T T TIME I TOLD YOU I WOULD HELP YOU 0 L Y 
IF I W' S PAID FOR THE FIRST ADMINISTRATIVE 
SIGN · WHICH YOU NEGLECTED TO DO. I HAVE 
TRIE·r) REPEATEDLY TO CONTACT YOU BY PHO E. 
LINE LWAYS BUSY OR YOUR VOICE MAIL IS FU L. 
I CAN' OT AND WILL NOT POST SIGN FOR HEARl G 
FOR PRIL 8, 2009. DUE TO THE LENGTH OF NON 
PAY NT I WILL BE FORCED TO PLACE ALIEN 
AGAI ST THE PROPERTY FOR 2 KINGS PLACE. 

LIND . O'KEEFE 

410-6 6 ..5366 


c.c. t Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 

TO TilE ZONING CO~UUSSIONl':n OF n,\l.1'IMOllf: COllNTV:QO_c.fQ3-A 
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